Motor Running & Motor Starting
Lamp Power Factor
Capacitors
2
3
Type Construction of capacitors Page
KNM�70xx
80xx

case
25
Type designation data:
K
Dielectric
Application
Manufacture
Case material and finish
Design
A1	 A2	 A3	 A4	 A5	 A6	 A7
A1 K capacitor
A2 N Dielectric metallized polypropylene film
A3 F power factor correction on lamps
A4
5 impregnated, closed with plastic washer, mechanical disconnector incorporated
6 closed with plastic washer, dry construction
A5
0 aluminium, cylindrical
1 plastic, cylindrical
A6
A7
10 soldering tags 3.0 × 0.8 mm
11 soldering tags 3.0 × 0.8 mm, fixing bolt
18 screwless connector
19 screwless connector, fixing bolt
30 soldering tags 3 x 0.8 mm, discharging resistor
31 soldering tags 3 x 0.8 mm, discharging resistor, fixing bolt
52 screwless connector, QUICK-FIT fixing lugs
53 solid wire with insulation, fixing bolt, discharging resistor
54 solid wire with insulation, QUICK-FIT fixing lugs, discharging resistor
26